05-10	-2002	
1-31-92	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM Patent and Trademar	
To the Honorable Commissioner c 10208	84594	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party (ies):	
CHF INDUSTRIES, INC. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?YesX No	Name: CI ACQUISITION, INC. Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance: <u>X</u> Assignment Merger Security Agreement Other Execution Date: MAY 3, 2002	Street Address: One Park Avenue City: New York State: New York Zip 10016 Additional name(s) address(es) attached? YesX_ No	
4. Application number (s) or patent number (s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution		
	No.(s) 4,549,495 ached? Yes X No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: PATRICIA SMINK ROGOWSKI 	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved:(1)	
Internal Address: CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLP	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 _X_ Enclosed	
Street Address: 1220 MARKET STREET P.O. BOX 2207 City: WILMINGTON State: DE Zip: 19899	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 03-2775 (if any additional fee is required) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	SE THIS SPACE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informations true at Patricia Smink Rogowski , Reg. No. 33,791 Name of Person Signing & Reg. No. Signature	à A. Rogewan May , 1002	
Attorney Docket #: 4602-87 Te	otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:	
	atch this portion th required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Tr Box Patent Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		
196941v1(CB) /10/2002 GTUN11 00000204 4549495 40.00 DP		
·	PATENT	

REEL: 012865 FRAME: 0199

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CHF INDUSTRIES, INC., a Delaware corporation having an address of One Park Avenue, New York, NY 10016 (hereinafter "Assignor") owns all right, title and interest to the patents and patent applications set forth in Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter the "PATENTS");

WHEREAS Assignor entered an Assignment for Security (Patents) on May 20, 1999 in favor of THE CIT GROUP/COMMERCIAL SERVICES, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 9, 1999 at Reel 010007, Frame 0915 (the "CIT Security Interest");

WHEREAS, CI ACQUISITION, INC., a Delaware corporation having an address of One Park Avenue, New York, NY 10016 (hereinafter "Assignee") desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS, subject to the CIT Security Interest;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire that the assignment of the PATENTS be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any other appropriate Patent and Trademark Offices.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby sells and assigns to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS, including all priority rights arising in other countries from said applications, and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and the entire right, title and interest in and to all inventions disclosed in said patents and patent applications, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor covenants that Assignor has the full right to convey the interest assigned by the Assignment, subject to the CIT Security Interest, and Assignor will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment. Assignee acknowledges and accepts the assignment subject to the CIT Security Interest.

PATENT REEL: 012865 FRAME: 0200

This Assignment shall be effective on the date it is signed by Assignor. The undersigned representatives of Assignor and Assignee are officers of the respective companies with authority to bind their respective companies to the terms of this Assignment.

CHF INDUSTRIES, INC. By: 5. Cogen, Vice President Title: Marshau 3 May 2002 Date:

QUISITION, INC.	
\mathcal{L}	
14541	
Freident	
May 3, 2002	
	Fresident

State of	New York	:
	,	:
County of	E Also yor &	:

SS.

1.4 %

Sworn to and subscribed before me this $\frac{3}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$, 2002.

Slastt B

NOTARY PUBLIC

DINAH B. SLAVITT Notary Public, State of New York No. 31-4961161 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires Jan. 22, 2000

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Pat. No.	Issue Date	Title
4,549,495	October 29, 1985	Stitch Shortening Device for Blind Stitch Sewing Machine

197381v1(CB)

RECORDED: 05/10/2002